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CSFI Items — order as presented in study

Brief Overview of the Order

There are 10 subscales in the CSFI. The blocked-randomisation was created by following 2 general rules: 1) keep

as consistent of a serial position for each of the subscales as possible, and 2) ensure items for close subscales (e.g.

forgetting details vs. entire events) are as non-consecutively placed as possible. Below, you will find the order of

the items with labels as shown in the parenthesis of each of the following subscales:

Forgetting details of negative events (5.1 — 5.4)
o 4items, score range 0-12
Forgetting entire negative events (1.1 — 1.5)
o Sitems, score range 0-15
Forgetting unpleasant time periods (6.1 — 6.4)
o 4items, score range 0-12
Forgetting unpleasant tasks (7.1 - 7.4)
o 4items, score range 0-12
Intentionality of forgetting (8.1 — 8.4)
o 4items, score range 0-12

6.2
2.4
1.3
8.3
7.3
6.3
5.3
4.4
6.4
2.6

e Forgetting by thought substitution (2.1 - 2.6)
o 6items, score range 0-18
e Forgetting by direct suppression (4.1 — 4.6)
o G6items, score range 0-18
® Avoidance of reminders (3.1 - 3.5)
o 5items, score range 0-15
e Avoidance of recall (10.1 - 10.2)
o 2items, score range 0-6
e Recovery of forgotten unpleasant events (9.1 - 9.3)
o 3items, score range 0-9
Order
Serial Serial
Position Item # Position Item #
1 1.1 22
2 2.1 23
3 3.1 24
4 4.1 25
5 5.1 26
6 7.1 27
7 6.1 28
8 8.1 29
9 9.1 30
10 1.2 31
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Note: The average serial position for each of the subscales is 22.
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10.1
3.2
8.2
4.2
3.3
4.3
9.2
7.2
2.2
5.2
2.3

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

10.2
4.5
1.4
4.6
5.4
3.4
2.5
7.4
1.5
2.3
3.5
8.4
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1.1 People have ...... told me about negative event(s) that I experienced but that I now cannot remember at all.

® never
® sometimes
e often
® very often

2.1 To forget about the upsetting parts of an unpleasant event, I ...... focus on the good aspects.
® rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

3.11...... actively avoid things or people that remind me of an unpleasant past event.
e rarely or never

®  occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

411... try to forget an unpleasant event by pushing it out of my mind.
e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

5.11.... forget details of unpleasant events that others remember well.
® rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always
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7.1 Unlike things that I enjoy, I ...... forget to do unpleasant tasks, even when reminded of their importance.

e rarely or never
® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

6.1 There are ...... unpleasant windows of time in my life that I cannot recall even if I try really hard.

® no

e afew
® some
® many

8.1 When reminded of an unpleasant experience, I

e rarely or never
®  occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

intentionally try to put it out of mind.

9.1Thavehad....... unpleasant event/s from my past resurface after a long period in which I was unaware of

it/them.
® no

® one

e afew
[ ] many

1.21..... forget entire negative events.

e rarely or never
® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always
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10.1 T have unpleasant memories that I know I can recall, ...... avoid recalling them.
e andIdonot

e butI occasionally

e butloften
°

but I almost always or always

3.2 When someone upsets me, I ....... steer clear of things that remind me of them.
e rarely or never

® occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

8.21...... forget unpleasant events because I tried hard to forget them.
e rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

421can.... stop thinking about an unpleasant memory if I need to, without having to distract myself.
® rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
[ J

almost always or always

3.3 If something upsetting happens, I ...... avoid returning to where it happened.
e do notactively

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

CSFI N43 Page 5 of 12



4.3 When I experience reminders of an unpleasant event, I can ...... stop myself from “going there”.
e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

9.2 I believe that I have repressed ...... unpleasant experience(s) which was/were then recovered months or years
later.

® no

® one

o afew

® many

721.... forget to do unpleasant tasks even when asked several times.
e rarely or never

e occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

2.2 To stop dwelling on an upsetting event, I ...... try to identify lessons I learned from it.
® rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

5.2 After an argument with someone, I ...... rapidly forget the details.
rarely or never

® sometimes
e often
e almost always or always
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2.3 When reminded of an unpleasant event, I ...... divert my thoughts to something else.
e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

6.2 After age 6, I have ...... had unpleasant "blank period(s)" with few or no memories.
e rarely or never

® occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

2.4 After embarrassing events, I ...... think about something else to help me forget about them.

e rarely or never
® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

1.31...... forget my own negative experiences, but easily remember those of other people.
® rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

8.3 Forgetting unpleasant experiences is a skill that Tam ...... competent in using.
e notatall

® somewhat

® moderately

e strongly
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7.3 If I fail to do unpleasant tasks, it is ...... because I forget them rather than because I intentionally avoid them.
e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

6.3 1 have...... spans of time missing from my memory for an unpleasant life period.
® no

e small (minutes to hours)

e medium (days to weeks)

e large (months to years)

5.3 Unlike the positive events in my life, I ...... have particular difficulty remembering the details of negative
events.

e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

44]can ... keep unpleasant experiences out of mind, even when I'look directly at reminders.
® rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

6.4 Thereare ...... unpleasant times in my life that I cannot recall, even though I can remember before and after
them normally.

no

e afew
® some
® many
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261... forget about upsetting failures by focusing on my successes.
® rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

10.21...... put away unwelcome memories in a mental box which I refrain from opening.

® never

® occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

4.5 When an unpleasant memory intrudes upon my thoughts, I can ...... brush it away and continue what I was

doing.

e rarely or never

e occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

1.4 My memory for most experiences is generally good, ...... selectively forget unpleasant events.
e andIdonot

e butIoccasionally

e butloften
°

but I almost always or always
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4.6 If a memory reduces my confidence or mood, I am

motivated.

e rarely or never

e occasionally

e often

e almost always or always

S.41can ... remember my negative experiences in detail. (Reverse Coded)
® never

e rarely

® sometimes

e almost always or always

3.471..... avoid reminders of unpleasant events.

rarely or never
occasionally

often

almost always or always

able to blank it from my mind to help me stay

2.5 When somebody upsets me, I ...... try to forget about it by reminding myself of their good qualities.

rarely or never
occasionally

often

almost always or always

741 ... forget to do an unwelcome task.

rarely or never
occasionally
often

almost always or always
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1.5 Other people ...... remember negative events more easily than I do.
e rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

9.31have...... remembered unpleasant events that I previously honestly denied experiencing.
® never

® rarely (e.g., one time)

® sometimes

e often

3.51...... shy away from conversations that may trigger unpleasant memories.
e rarely or never

® occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always

8.4 Intentionally forgetting upsetting events is ...... a strategy I use to help me cope.
® rarely or never

e occasionally
e often
°

almost always or always
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